Decision No. 17876

BIGIMAIL

BEFORE THE RATIROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of FRANK P. BROWN for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate freight truck sorvice between plant of Los Angeles Pressed Brick Company, Los Angeles, California, and various points in Southern California.

) Application No.11851

BY THE COMMISSION -

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, Frank P. Brown, applicant herein, has advised the Commission, in writing, under date of January 8, 1927, that he is operating the truck service he was authorized to operate by this Commission in its Decision No.16021, dated February 20,1926, and issued on Application No.11851, exclusively, for and under private contract with the Los Angeles Pressed Brick Company, and

WHEREAS, such a service is not a service over which this Commission has jurisdiction, and

WHEREAS, said Frank P. Brown has requested that the Commission issue its order revoking the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to him by the Railroad Commission in its Decision No.16021.

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore granted to Frank P. Brown in Decision No.16021 be and the same hereby is revoked and annualled.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this /2-day of January, 1927.

COMMISSIONERS.